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Since 2005 the Build Local Alliance has fostered hundreds of  important connections.  Through these 

connections, growers, processors, designers, makers, and consumers work together to create markets 

that boost forest health and vitality - while giving trees second lives in exciting projects. 

 
 
While the BLA’s work inspires, educates and facilitates good discussion and reflection, what we do best 

it to help make useful connections.  This directory is designed to further facilitate this important  

match-making.  This directory is organized in six sections based on types of services: Forest Owners and 

Managers, Processors, Distributors and Retailers, Architects, Makers, and Supporting Organizations. 

 

 

The directory shares information about businesses in Northwest Oregon and Southwest Washington 

that are committed to growing and using wood from our remarkable native, non-plantation forests.   

The BLA encourages and supports people in educating themselves and reaching their own conclusions 

about what constitutes responsible forestry and good wood.  More information may be found at 

www.buildlocalalliance.org. 

 
 

This document is a draft of the full directory we will complete in August, 2018.  

We invite you to actively use this resource and help us to keep improving it. Please send directory  

updates and proposals for new listings to info@buildlocalalliance.org. 

 

 
Yours for the woods!  - The Build Local Alliance Team 
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FOREST OWNERS & MANAGERS 

Collins Company 
Wilsonville 

Lee Jimerson 

503.471.2212 

ljimerson@collinsco.com 

http://www.collinswood.com 

Landowner, Sawmill 

 

Hyla Woods 
Forest Grove 

Peter Hayes 

503.241.6479 

peter_hayes@comcast.net 

http://www.hylawoods.com 

Landowner, Forester, Sawmill, Secondary Manufacturing, 

Distributor, Retail 

 

Integrated Resource Management 
Philomath 

Marc Barnes 

541.929.3408 

marc@irmforestry.com 

http://www.irmforestry.com 

Forester 

 

K.I.S. Consulting-Sustainable Solutions 
Portland 

Kevin Seevers 

503.807.7201 

kevinseevers@yahoo.com 

Forestry & Millwrights 

 

NestWood Forest Works 
Corbett 

Dennis Wianko 

503.695.5568 

Forester/land owner 

 

Raymond Creek LLC 
Scappose 

Scott Russell 

503.543.2434 

Landowner 

 

 

Shady Creek Forest Products 
Walton 

David Eisler 

541.935.7847 

deisler@cyber-dyne.com 

Landowner, Sawmill 

 

Springboard Forestry 
Portland 

Ben Hayes 

971.678.9464 

ben@springboardforestry.com 

http://www.springboardforestry.com 

Forester 

 

TreeCycle NW 
Portland 

Jeff Nelson 

503.312.1730 

cedar503@hotmail.com 

http://www.treecyclenw.com 

Forestry & Millwrights 

 

Tri-Pearl Family Forest 
Mollala 

Mitch & Belinda Triplett & Pearl 

503.632.5971 

mtriplett@bctonline.com 

Forester, Sawmill 

 

Trout Mountain Forestry 
Portland - Corvallis 

Barry Sims 

503.445.1291 

barry@troutmountain.com 

http://www.troutmountain.com 

Forester 

 

Zena Forest 
Rickreall 

Sarah Deumling 

503.585.6380 

sdeumling@gmail.com 

Landowner, Forester 



PROCESSORS 
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PROCESSORS 

Bridgetown Log & Crane 
Portland 

Joolz Moorcroft 

503.360.5336 

joolz@bridgetownlogandcrane.com 

Designer, Builder 

 

Bruno Tree 
Canby 

Michael Bruno 

503.347.3704 

suburbanforestry@yahoo.com 

http://www.sub-urbanforestry.com/ 

Forester, Sawmill, Furniture/Cabinet, Designer, Builder 

 

Collins Company 
Wilsonville 

Lee Jimerson 

503.471.2212 

ljimerson@collinsco.com 

http://www.collinswood.com 

Landowner, Sawmill 

 

Craftmark Inc. 
McMinnville 

Tyler Matthews 

503.883.4100 

tyler@craftmarkinc.com 

http://www.craftmarkinc.com 

Secondary Manufacturing, Distributor 

 

Goby Walnut Products 
Portland 

Art Blumenkron 

503.477.6744 

art@gobywalnut.com 

http://www.gobywalnut.com 

Distributor 

 

Hyla Woods 
Forest Grove 

Peter Hayes 

503.241.6479 

peter_hayes@comcast.net 

http://www.hylawoods.com 

Sawmill, Secondary Manufacturing, Distributor, Retail 

 

JC Purinton Group, LLC 
Buxton 

Lyal Purinton 

503.320.1883 

landsfarm@gmail.com 

Sawmill 

 

Kaster's Kustom Cutting 
Mulino 

Kevin Kaster 

503.829.4167 

kasterscustom@yahoo.com 

http://www.kasterscutting.com 

Sawmill, Secondary Manufacturing 

 

Logs to Lumber Enterprises LLC 
Albany 

William Bowling 

541.917.3385 

bill@logstolumberinc.com 

http://logstolumberinc.com 

Landowner, Sawmill, Secondary Manufacturing, Retail 

 

NestWood Forest Works 
Corbett 

Dennis Wianko 

503.695.5568 

Forester/land owner 

 

Riverwood LLC 
Portland 

Matt Stein 

503.502.6828 

captainmatt13@gmail.com 

Sawmill 

 

Ross Mountain Forest Resources 
Corbett 

R Dennis Wiancko 

503.695.5568 

wiancko@easystreet.net 

http://www.rossmountain.com/ 

Forestry & Millwrights 
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PROCESSORS 

Shady Creek Forest Products 
Walton 

David Eisler 

541.935.7847 

deisler@cyber-dyne.com 

Landowner, Sawmill 

 

Tanglewood Timber 
Dallas 

Frank Pender 

503.623.2015 

tanglewoodtimber@aol.com 

Sawmill 

 

Trillium Pacific Millwork, Inc. 
Hubbard 

Mike Lipke 

503.682.0780 

mlipke@trilliumpacific.com 

http://www.trilliumpacific.com 

Secondary Manufacturing 

 

Unique Woods 
Elmira 

Rod Jacobs 

541.337.7030 

uniquewood@gmail.com 

Sawmill, Distributor 

 

Urban Timber Works 
Portland 

503.442.5308 

info@urbantimberworks.com 

http://www.urbantimberworks.com 

Sawmill, Manufacturing 

 

 

 

Zena Forest Products 
Rickreall 

Ben Deumling 

503.871.5854 

deumling@gmail.com 

http://www.zenaforestproducts.com 

Sawmill, Secondary Manufacturing, Distributor 



DISTRIBUTORS & RETAILERS 
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DISTRIBUTORS & RETAILERS 

Birdseye Hardwoods LLC 
Portland 

John Mace 

503.312.8085 

birdseyehardwoods@comcast.net 

http://www.birdseyehardwoods.com 

Retail 

 

Craftmark Inc. 
McMinnville 

Tyler Matthews 

503.883.4100 

tyler@craftmarkinc.com 

http://www.craftmarkinc.com 

Secondary Manufacturing, Distributor 

 

Endurawood 
Portland 

Ed Mays 

503.233.7090 

ed@endurawood.com 

http://www.endurawood.com 

Secondary Manufacturing, Distributor, Retail 

 

Goby Walnut Products 
Portland 

Art Blumenkron 

503.477.6744 

art@gobywalnut.com 

http://www.gobywalnut.com 

Distributor 

 

Green Furniture Solutions 
Portland 

Tyler  

503.802.2266 

tyler@gfspdx.com 

https://gfspdx.com/ 

Retailers/Distributers 

 

JC Purinton Group, LLC 
Buxton 

Lyal Purinton 

503.320.1883 

landsfarm@gmail.com 

Manufacturing 

NW Sustainable Building Products 
Portland 

Mark Rankin 

503.775.1025 

sales@nwsbp.com 

http://nwsbp.com 

Distributor, Retail 

 

Ross Mountain Forest Resources 
Corbett 

R Dennis Wiancko 

503.695.5568 

wiancko@easystreet.net 

http://www.rossmountain.com/ 

Forestry & Millwrights 

 

Sustainable Northwest Wood 
Portland 

Ryan Temple 

tamra@snwwood.com 

http://www.snwwood.com/ 

Distributor 

 

Urban Timber Works 
Portland 

503.442.5308 

info@urbantimberworks.com 

http://www.urbantimberworks.com 

Manufacturing 

 

Zena Forest Products 
Rickreall 

Ben Deumling 

503.871.5854 

deumling@gmail.com 

http://www.zenaforestproducts.com 

Sawmill, Secondary Manufacturing, Distributor 



ARCHITECTS 
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ARCHITECTS 

Anton Vetterlein Design 
Portland 

Anton Vetterlein 

503.866.1667 | antonvett@comcast.net 

Architect 

 

Atelier Z 
Portland 

Fredrick Zal 

503.236.4855 | fzal@fhzal.com 

http://www.fhzal.com 

Architect, Builder 

 

Bridgetown Log & Crane 
Portland 

Joolz Moorcroft 

503.360.5336 | joolz@bridgetownlogandcrane.com 

Designer, Builder 

 

Bryte Design 
Portland 

Ryan Cain 

415.488.5621 | cain@brytedesign.com 

http://brytedesign.com/ 

Architect 

 

Caitilin Pope Daum Landscape Architecture 
Portland 

Caitilin Pope Daum 

503.841.3642 | caitilin@cpd-landscape.com 

http://www.cpd-landscape.com 

Designer/Landscape Architect 

 

EMA Architecture 
Portland 

Corey Omey 

503.224.1282 

http://www.ermunch.com 

Architect 

 

Form Studio 
Vancouver 

Chuck Dougherty 

360.573.8082 | chuck@formstudio.com 

http://www.formstudio.co/index.html 

Architect 

Green Hammer 
Portland 

Stephen Aiguier 

503 804 1746 | stephen@greenhammer.com 

http://www.greenhammer.com/ 

Builder 

 

Ivon Street Studio 
Portland 

Michelle Jeresek 

503.702.4442 | michelle@ivonstreetstudio.com 

http://www.ivonstreetstudio.com/ 

Business 

 

M.O.Daby Design LLC 
Portland 

Matthew Daby 

503.239.9663 | m.o.design@comcast.net 

http://www.modabydesign.net 

Designer 

 

M2 & Co 
Portland 

Nathaniel Clevenger | 503.753.2120 

Craftsman/Builder 

 

Nathan Good Architect PC 
Salem 

Nathan Good 

503.370.4448 | info@nathangoodarchitects.com 

http://www.nathangoodarchitects.com 

Architect 

 

Neil Kelly Cabinets 
Portland 

Mark Smith 

503.335.9207 | marks@neilkelly.com 

http://www.neilkellycabinets.com 

Furniture/Cabinet 

 

ZGF Architects LLP 
Portland 

Craig Briscoe  

503.224.3860 | craig.briscoe@zgf.com 

http://www.zgf.com 

Architect 



MAKERS 
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MAKERS 

Arciform 
Portland 

Spencer Fransway 

503.493.7344 | spencer@arciform.com 

http://www.oldhomesnewlife.com/ 

Furniture/Cabinet, Architect, Designer, Remodeler 

 

Atelier Z 
Portland 

Fredrick Zal 

503.236.4855 | fzal@fhzal.com 

http://www.fhzal.com 

Architect, Builder 

 

Cellar Ridge Custom Homes 
McMinnville 

John Mead 

503.560.2263 | jmead@cellarridge.com 

http://www.cellarridge.com 

General Contractor 

 

dba Timothy James 
Portland 

Timothy James Robinson | hammerhurtsthumb@gmail.com 

Builder, Craftsman 

 

FOLK 
Portland 

Richard Koehler 

503.806.0930 | richard@folkpdx.com 

https://folkbuilt.com/ 

Craftsman/Builder 

 

Full Circle Construction 
Portland 

Nathanial Glasgow 

503.891.8378 | nathanial@fullcirclepdx.com 

http://www.fullcirclepdx.com 

General Contractor 

 

Green Hammer 
Portland 

Stephen Aiguier 

503 804 1746 | stephen@greenhammer.com 

http://www.greenhammer.com/ 

Builder 

 

Hammer and Hand 
Portland 

Sam Hagerman 

503.232.2447 | sam@hammerandhand.com 

https://hammerandhand.com/ 

Builder 

 

Hartwood 
Portland 

Shoogs Narelle 

503.341.7483 | hartwoodpdx@gmail.com 

https://www.hartwoodpdx.com/ 

Designer/Contractor 

 

Heartfelt Wood Works LLC 
Portland 

Robert Wortman 

971.227.8355 | wortman.robert@gmail.com 

http://www.heartfeltwoodworks.com/ 

Furniture/Cabinet, Retail 

 

Jetwoodshop 
Portland 

James Thompson 

503.331.7109 | jetwoodshop@spiritone.com 

http://www.jetwoodshop.com 

Craftsman 

 

Jonathan A Nussbaum - Furniture Maker 
Portland 

Jonathan Nussbaum 

503.277.3690 | jonathan@nussbaumfurniture.com 

http://www.nussbaumfurniture.com 

Furniture/Cabinet 

 

JRA Green Building 
Portland 

James Ray Arnold 

503.799.8876 | james@jragbc.com 

http://www.jragbc.com/ 

Builder 

 

Ken Vetterick Woodworking 
Portland 

Ken Vetterick 

503.939.0082 | ken.vetterick@gmail.com 

Furniture 
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MAKERS 

Kropf Construction West 
Portland 

Levi Kropf 

503.867.2822 | kropfconstructionwest@gmail.com 

http://kropfconstructionwest.com/ 

Builder 

 

M2 & Co 
Portland 

Nathaniel Clevenger 

503.753.2120 

Craftsman/Builder 

 

Neil Kelly Cabinets 
Portland 

Mark Smith 

503.335.9207 | marks@neilkelly.com 

http://www.neilkellycabinets.com 

Furniture/Cabinet 

 

Plywerk Inc. 
Portland 

Matt Allen 

503.616.3055 | matt@plywerk.com 

https://www.plywerk.com/ 

Craftsman 

 

Restoration Creek Inc. 
Salem 

Jeremiah Williams 

503.881.5221 | jeremiah@restorationcreek.com 

http://restorationcreek.com/ 

Craftsman & Builders 

 

Ross NW Watergardens 
Portland 

Ben Bowen 

503.761.3683 | benrnw@gmail.com 

http://www.rossnwwatergardens.com 

Craftsman & Builders 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Small Home Oregon LLC 
Portland 

Walt Quade 

503.201.6635 | wquade@comcast.net 

http://www.smallhomeoregon.net; www.fabstructures.com 

Secondary Manufacturing, Distributor, Retail, Designer, Build-

er 

 

The Joinery 
Portland 

Jon Blumenthal 

503.788.8547 | info@thejoinery.com 

http://www.thejoinery.com 

Craftsman & Builders 

 

Tiger-M2 
Portland 

Nathaniel Clevenger 

503.753.2120 | nathanielclevenger@gmail.com 

http://www.hundredmilehomes.com 

Builder 

 

Weitzer Company 
Portland 

Nick Weitzer 

503.805.2785 | nick@nwcpdx.com 

http://nwcpdx.com 

Furniture/Cabinet 

 

Westview Products Inc 
Dallas 

Larry Moore 

503.623.5174 | larry@westviewproducts.com 

http://www.westviewproducts.com 

Craftsman & Builders 

 

Zach Allan 
Portland 

Zach Allan 

805.679.1146 | zachkallan@gmail.com 

Craftsman 



SUPPORTING ORGANIZATIONS 
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SUPPORTING ORGANIZATIONS 

Cascadia Green Building Council 
Portland 

Stacia Miller 

206.223.2028, 22 | stacia.miller@living-future.org 

http://http://living-future.org/cascadia 

Non-Profit 

 

Coalition of Oregon Land Trusts 
Portland 

Kelley Beamer 

503.719.4732 | kelley@oregonlandtrusts.org 

http://oregonlandtrusts.org/ 

Non-Profit 

 

Earth Advantage 
Portland 

Peter Brown 

503.968.7160 | pbrown@earthadvantage.org 

http://www.earthadvantage.org/ 

Non-Profit 

 

Ecotrust 
Portland 

Brent Davies 

503.453.9166 | brent@ecotrust.org 

http://www.ecotrust.org 

Non-Profit 

 

Northwest Natural Resource Group 
Seattle 

Seth Zuckerman 

206.971.3709 | seth@nnrg.org 

http://www.nnrg.org 

Non-Profit 

 

NW Eco Building Guild 
Portland 

Chuck Dougherty 

pdxchapter@ecobuilding.org 

http://www.ecobuilding.org/guild-chapters/portland 

Non-Profit 

 

 

 

 

Oregon Wood Innovation Center 
Corvallis 

Scott Leavengood 

541.737.4212 | scott.leavengood@oregonstate.edu 

http://owic.oregonstate.edu 

Education 

 

Oregon Woodland Cooperative 
Banks 

Neil Schroeder 

neilschroeder11@gmail.com 

https://www.oregonwoodlandcooperative.com 

Contact 

 

Sustainable Northwest 
Portland 

Paul Vanderford 

503.221.6911 | pvanderford@sustainablenorthwest.org 

http://www.sustainablenorthwest.org 

Non-Profit 

 

West Multnomah County Water and Soil  

Conservation District 
Portland 

Michael Ahr 
503.238.4775 | michael@wmswcd.org 

http://www.wmswcd.org/ 

Non-Profit 

 

Wisewood Energy 
Portland 

Meagan Nuss 

meagan@wisewoodenergy.com 

http://wisewoodenergy.com 

Non-Profit 




